## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DTI Acquisition, Inc.		10/01/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803-2755	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2519819	HOVER-DAVIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-220-1850

Email: Imolloy@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts

Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302

Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOVE.4558-NY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlen L. Olsen
Signature:	/Arlen L. Olsen/
Date:	11/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0467

900061787

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0468

# **Assignment**

For the consideration of \$100.00 and other good and valuable consideration to be determined by an outside third party consultant, **DTI Acquisition**, **Inc.** ("DTI") hereby assigns to **Delaware Capital Formation**, **Inc.** ("DCF") all of its rights under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 6, 2002 among DTI, as buyer and Hover-Davis, Inc. ("HD"), as seller, ("Agreement") to purchase the Intellectual Property of HD, as such term is defined in the Agreement and as more fully provided in the Agreement.

In Witness Whereof, DTI Acquisition, Inc. has duly executed this Assignment as of October 1, 2002.

By Peler J. Marshall, Secretary

REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 11/03/2006**